

राष्ट्रिय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान सिक्किम National Institute of Technology Sikkim

Institute fees structure for M.Sc. Programme

Effective only for registration in EVEN Semester 2020-21

Particulars of Fee	2 nd /4 th SEM (Batch 2019 & 2020)
Tuition fee (Per Semester) for SC/ST (Subject to condition*)	Exempted
Tuition fee (Per Semester) for Gen/OBC/Others	7500.00
Examination Fee (Per Semester)	500.00
Library Fee (Per Semester)	800.00
Development Fee	750.00
Student Activities (Sports & Games, and Extra-curricular activities)	800.00
Student Medical	800.00
Registration Fee (Per Semester)	150.00
Alumni Association Fee	NA
Convocation Fee	NA
Misc. fee	100.00
Total Institute Fee (Rs) for Gen/OBC/Others	11, 400.00
Total Institute Fee (Rs) for SC/ST (Subjected to condition*)	3900.00

*1. For Regular SC / ST students, as such the Tuition fee is exempted on production of proof that the student's self or family income from all sources does not exceed Rs.4.5 Lakh per year. Those students, whose self or family income is more than Rs.4.5 Lakh per year, has to deposit same fee as general category. This is implemented in accordance with the MHRD Letter F. No. 33 – 4 / 2004 – TS III dated 16th June 2015.

Hostel fee is waived off till further notice.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar Academic Office